

ITEM NO.34

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3275/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2021 in SBCRMBA No. 2597/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

AMRIT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55528/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) *Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that charge-sheet has been filed and the petitioner has not been named as accused therein.

Issue notice, returnable on 26th April, 2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

*appearance not received.

