

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3275/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2021 in SBCRMBA No.2597/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

AMRIT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55528/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 25-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and considering the facts of this case, we dispose of this petition with the direction that the petitioner shall not be arrested for a period of three weeks from today in connection with FIR No.127 of 2015. It is further provided that in case the petitioner surrenders before the Trial Court and files application for bail, the same shall be considered on the same day, in accordance with law.

The Special Leave Petition and Pending application, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(B.PARVATHI )  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER